Retail Entitlement Offer closes (5pm AEDT time) 24 February 2017

Settlement of New Shares under the Retail Entitlement Offer 27 February 2017

Allotment and issue of New Shares under the Retail Entitlement Offer 28 February 2017

Quotation and commencement of trading of New Shares issued under the Retail Entitlement Offer 1 March 2017

*Dates and times are indicative only and subject to change.  All times refer to Australian Eastern Daylight Savings Time (AEDT).

Animoca Brands Corporation, in consultation with Baillieu Holst Ltd (“Underwriter”), reserves the right to vary these dates without prior notice subject to the Corporations
Act, ASX Listing Rules and other applicable laws, including extending the Retail Entitlement Offer or accepting late Applications, either generally or in particular cases,
without notice. Any extension of the Retail Entitlement Offer will have a consequential effect on the issue date of the New Shares. Commencement of quotation of New
Shares is subject to approval by ASX.

36

Effect of the Offer

Unaudited as at
31 December 2016

Capital Raising Pro Forma as at
31 December 2016

INTANGIBLE ASSETS
Goodwill 1.72 1.72
TOTAL INTANGIBLE ASSETS 1.72 1.72

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 1.53 5.20 6.73
Trade receivables 2.33 2.33
Financial assets 0.43 0.43
Related Party Receivables 0.46 0.46
Prepayments and other receivables 0.22 0.22
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 4.97 5.20 10.17

NON CURRENT ASSETS
Property, plant & equipment (NBV) 0.14 0.14
TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 0.14 0.14

TOTAL ASSETS 6.84 5.20 12.04

LIABILITIES
Trade payables 1.71 1.71
Accrued and other payables 0.21 0.21
Short-term provision 0.04 0.04
Deferred revenue 0.24 0.24
Related Party Payable 0.17 0.17
TOTAL LIABILITIES 2.37 2.37

NET ASSETS/(LIABILITIES) 4.46 5.20 9.66

EQUITY
Contributed equity 25.69 5.20 30.89
Reserves 0.08 0.08
Opening retained earnings (14.55) (14.55)
Current year net profit/(loss) (6.75) (6.75)
TOTAL EQUITY 4.46 5.20 9.66

 Thank you

Animoca Brands
Robby Yung (CEO)
E-mail: ryung@animocabrands.com
Tel: (+852) 2534 1222

37